

May 15, 2013

## 2013 Brightcove Innovation Award Winners Announced at PLAY 2013 Global Customer Conference

Winners across nine categories recognized for cutting-edge digital media initiatives and campaigns

BOSTON--(BUSINESS WIRE)-- <u>Brightcove Inc.</u> (NASDAQ: BCOV), a leading global provider of cloud content services, today announced the winners of the company's 2013 Innovation Awards, recognizing some of the most innovative, best-in-class digital media initiatives and campaigns across a number of industries and use cases.

Awards were presented in nine categories this morning at Brightcove's <u>PLAY 2013</u> global customer conference. Categories included: Best Agency Campaign, Best Connected TV App, Best Customized Player, Best Live Video Event, Best Mobile Video App, Best Mobile Web Video, Best Monetization Strategy, Best Premium Video Initiative, and Best Video Marketing Initiative.

The full list of winners of the 2013 Brightcove Innovation Awards is as follows:

• Best Agency Campaign: Bank of America and Starcom Media Vest Group

• Best Connected TV App: GaiamTV.com Roku App

• Best Customized Player: JOYUS

• Best Live Video Event: V8 Supercars - Clipsal 500

• Best Mobile Video App: Rovio Angry Birds Toons

• Best Mobile Web Video: Weather.com

• Best Monetization Strategy: Recruit

Best Premium Video Initiative: NineMSN Catch-up TV

• Best Video Marketing Initiative: Boeing Innovation Series

"Brightcove is thrilled to count thousands of fantastic organizations of all sizes and from all different parts of the world as customers and partners," said David Mendels, Brightcove chief executive officer. "The Innovation Awards give us the opportunity to shine a light on a small group of some of the most innovative, cutting-edge organizations. This year's winners and finalists embody some of the most exciting applications of our products and services to deliver compelling digital media experiences to audiences on every screen."

The full list of finalists for the 2013 Brightcove Innovation Awards is as follows:

- Best Agency Campaign: Bank of America and Starcom Media Vest Group; Toshiba Digital Frontiers for Toshiba;
   Sapient for NASCAR
- **Best Connected TV App**: Samsung Electronics (via SBS Sports); <u>GaiamTV.com</u> Roku App; Smithsonian Channel; The Church of Jesus Christ of Latter-day Saints for Roku; Maxim Magazine Xbox app
- Best Customized Player: Liz Earle Beauty Co.; CareNet; JOYUS; Red Bull
- Best Live Video Event: HUGO BOSS, Bass Anglers Sportsman Society; V8 Supercars Clipsal 500
- Best Mobile Video App: Spuul; Rovio Angry Birds Toons
- Best Mobile Web Video: Weather.com; Gannett; Allrecipes.com
- Best Monetization Strategy: AccessHollywood.com; Recruit
- Best Premium Video Initiative: NineMSN Catch-up TV; Sky Sports, BBC America, TVNZ
- Best Video Marketing Initiative: 3M Innovation Stories; Boeing Innovation Video Series; The Home Depot "How To" Series

Brightcove Inc. (NASDAQ: BCOV), a leading global provider of cloud content services, offers a family of products used to publish and distribute the world's professional digital media. The company's products include Video Cloud, the market-leading online video platform and Zencoder, a leading cloud-based media processing service and HTML5 video player technology provider. Brightcove has more than 6,300 customers in over 60 countries that rely on Brightcove cloud content services to build and operate media experiences across PCs, smartphones, tablets and connected TVs. For more information, visit <a href="http://www.brightcove.com">http://www.brightcove.com</a>.

This press release may include forward-looking statements regarding anticipated objectives, growth and/or expected product and service developments or enhancements. Such forward-looking statements may be identified by the use of the following words (among others): "believes," "expects," "may," "will," "plan," "should" or "anticipates," or comparable words and their negatives. These forward-looking statements are not guarantees but are subject to risks and uncertainties that could cause actual results to differ materially from the expectations contained in these statements. For a discussion of such risks and uncertainties, see "Risk Factors" in the Company's filings with the Securities and Exchange Commission, including its most recent annual report on Form 10-K. Brightcove assumes no obligation to update any forward-looking statements contained in this press release in the event of changing circumstances or otherwise, and such statements are current only as of the date they are made.

North America
SutherlandGold Group for Brightcove
Lisa Langsdorf, 212-905-6218
<u>llangsdorf@sutherlandgold.com</u>
or
Europe
AxiCom for Brightcove
Sheena Riviera, +44 20 8392 4064
<u>sheena.riviera@axicom.com</u>

Source: Brightcove Inc.

News Provided by Acquire Media